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COUNTY: Lea County N.M.
DATUM: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
RIG: Patterson Patterson #250
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3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)
GROUND ELEVATION: 3411.0
+N/-S  +E/-W Nonhi% Eastin: Latittude Longitude
0.0 0.0 462274. 778002.1 32°16'3.744 N 103°26'2.148 W

PLAN SECTIONS

1 10820.0 0.50 117.50 0.00

2 111149 0.50 117.50 . y 1 0.00

3 11447.8 40.00 201.91 i : .6 12.00 85.00

4 11903.9 90.69 177.81 ¥ 1 .8 12.00 -30.00

514259.1 90.71 172457 . i 0.03 8%3(1) 29023 ,

6 16134.6 90.71 178.57 5 y 0.00 i 4776.2 PBHL Mad Dog 35 B3AP St Com 1H
1

10820' MD Phoenix Gyro

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD DI(e)g TFace VSect Target
0. 59.3
0.00

Azimuths to Grid North
True North: -0.48° 7
Magnetic North: 6.59° S ———10820' Tie-In"0
1082011114.9° MD KOP, -

Magnetic Field
Strength: 48145.7snT
Dip Angle: 60.15°
Date: 11/3/2015
Model: IGRF2015

110039 MD LP|_ Please Stay

: - off the Hard
Line

i
i
i
!
LP Mad Ddg 35

SHL 185' FNL; 660' FEL
Section 35-23S-34E
PBHL 330' FSL; 330 FEL
Section 35-23S-34E

g

(ut/33sn 0001) (+)yuoN/(-)ynos

Section|35-23S-34

Hard Lin

g

g

o =

MO Zrojached o O had Dog 35 B3AP St Com
"_=wuu

10820' MD Phoenix -=
J = Section 35 Lease Line
U

G S N AR A e B B L L

—
7 710820' Tie-in -1500 -1000  -500 0 1000

-
2z -

[ 111149 MD KOP West(-)/East(+) (1000 usft/in)

True Vertical Depth (1000 usft/in)

16040 MD Projected to Bit
\

\
\
N
—r

PBHL Mad Dog 35 B3AP St Com 1H

LP Mad Dog 35 B3AP St Com 1H

lllllllll'llllll!lvllllllllTrl

500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500
Vertical Section at 175.61° (1000 usft/in)




HOBBS OCD

T AUG 01 2016

MEWBOURNI

) COMPAN? -~/ =
OIL COMPANY E’;‘«',"wf?'.-;j_q“ﬁ’&_.D
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Lea County N.M.
Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

15 December, 2015




Stryker Directional
Survey Report A

Well Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)
3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)

Mewbourne Qil Company .
Lea County N.M.

Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State
Com #1H

Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H Grid
Original Hole Minimum Curvature
Original Hole Stryker_EDM

Lea County N.M.

5 US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

: Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
Site Position: Northing: 462,274.40 usft Latitude: 32° 16' 3.744 N

From: Map Easting: 778,002.10 usft Longitude: 103° 26' 2.148 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.48 °

5 2 MadDggSSBaAPStateComMH

Well Position +N/-S 0.0usft  Northing: 462,274.40 usfi Latitude: 32°16'3.744 N
+EI-W 0.0usft  Easting: 778,002.10 usfi Longitude: 103° 26' 2.148 W

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfi Ground Level: 3,411.0 usfi

Wi Orgarvos

IGRF2015 11/3/2015
Desn  orgnattoe
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 175.61

) &
100.0 10,820.0 Phoenix Tech . Gyro Survey (Original Hole SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot
10,911.0 16,040.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.16 156.99 100.0 -0.1 0.1 0.1 0.16 0.16 0.00
200.0 0.16 338.08 200.0 -0.1 0.1 0.1 0.32 0.00 -178.91
300.0 0.18 16.26 300.0 0.2 0.0 -0.1 0.11 0.02 38.18
400.0 0.29 330.69 - 400.0 0.5 0.0 -0.5 0.21 0.11 -45.57
500.0 0.27 109.02 500.0 0.7 0.1 -0.7 0.52 -0.02 138.33
600.0 0.29 150.95 600.0 0.4 04 -0.3 0.20 0.02 41.93
700.0 0.20 105.51 700.0 0.1 0.7 0.0 0.21 -0.09 -45.44
800.0 0.29 322.78 800.0 0.3 0.7 -0.2 0.47 0.09 -142.73
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~ Mewbourne Oil Company .

Stryker Directional
Survey Report #

_ Well Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
3411+ 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)
3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)

~ Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State
Com #1H
- Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H

Original Hole

- Grid
- Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

900.0

1,000.0 1.31 154.36 1,000.0 27 1.7 28 0.22 0.04 -9.40
1,100.0 0.85 150.59 1,099.9 44 25 46 0.47 -0.46 377
1,200.0 1.13 145.48 1,199.9 58 35 6.1 0.29 0.28 -5.11
1,300.0 1.32 154.86 1,299.9 LT 45 8.0 0.28 0.19 9.38
1,400.0 1.40 142.84 1,399.9 97 5.7 10.1 0.30 0.08 -12.02
1,500.0 1.29 146.33 1,499.9 116 7.1 12.1 0.14 -0.11 3.49
1,600.0 1.60 132.19 1,599.8 135 88 14.1 0.47 0.31 -14.14
1,700.0 2.04 125.05 1,699.8 155 1.3 16.3 0.49 0.44 714
1,800.0 1.97 124.85 1,799.7 7.5 14.1 185 0.07 -0.07 020
1,900.0 2.26 111.31 1,899.6 -19.2 17.4 20.4 0.58 0.29 -13.54
2,000.0 1.99 96.10 1,999.6 -20.1 209 216 0.62 -0.27 -15.21
2,100.0 1.87 110.62 2,099.5 208 242 226 0.50 0.12 14.52
2,200.0 1.73 91.42 2,1995 214 272 234 0.62 -0.14 -19.20
2,300.0 1.65 78.88 2,299.4 212 30.1 234 0.38 -0.08 -12.54
2,400.0 1.25 68.18 2,399.4 -20.5 326 229 0.48 -0.40 -10.70
2,500.0 1.24 65.68 2,499.4 -19.7 346 222 0.06 -0.01 2.50
2,600.0 113 81.26 2,599.3 -19.1 365 218 0.34 -0.11 15.58
2,700.0 1.14 78.93 2,699.3 -18.7 385 216 0.05 0.01 233
2,800.0 1.27 56.61 2,799.3 7.9 404 21.0 0.48 0.13 22.32
2,900.0 1.04 60.23 2,809.3 -16.9 42.1 20.0 0.24 0.23 3.62
3,000.0 1.37 66.05 2,999.3 -15.9 440 19.2 0.35 0.33 5.82
3,100.0 1.97 73.85 3,002 -15.0 46.7 185 0.64 0.60 7.80
3,200.0 2.18 51.20 3,199.2 33 498 17.1 0.84 0.21 -22.65
3,300.0 217 60.55 3,299.1 1.2 53.0 152 0.35 -0.01 9.35
3,400.0 2.08 55.82 3,399.0 9.2 56.1 135 0.20 0.09 473 ;
|
3,500.0 1.95 56.85 3,499.0 I3 59.1 11.8 0.13 013 1.03 1
3,600.0 0.96 70.08 3,508.9 6.0 61.3 107 1.04 0.99 13.23
3,700.0 0.57 65.26 3,698.9 56 62.5 10.3 0.39 0.39 -4.82
3,800.0 0.90 69.91 3,798.9 -5.1 63.7 9.9 0.34 0.33 465
3,900.0 2.56 79.77 3,898.9 44 66.6 95 1.68 1.66 9.86
4,000.0 378 63.06 3,998.7 25 718 8.0 1.52 1.22 -16.71
4,100.0 469 55.49 4,008.4 1.3 78.1 47 1.07 0.91 -7.57
4,200.0 6.42 56.63 4,198.0 6.7 86.1 0.1 1.73 1.73 1.14
4,300.0 7.69 61.87 4,207.2 12.9 96.7 55 1.42 1.27 5.24
4,400.0 8.42 64.54 4,396.2 19.2 109.2 -10.8 0.82 0.73 267
4,500.0 9.45 71.19 4,495.0 25.0 1236 155 1.46 1.03 6.65
4,600.0 9.81 73.02 45936 30.1 139.5 -19.4 0.47 0.36 1.83
4,700.0 10.62 80.66 4,692.0 34.1 156.7 -22.0 1.58 0.81 7.64
4,800.0 7.47 94.10 4,790.8 352 172.3 -21.9 3.77 -3.15 13.44
4,900.0 7.1 96.95 4,890.0 339 184.9 -19.7 0.51 -0.36 2.85
5,000.0 554 99.34 49893 324 195.9 7.3 1.59 -1.57 2.39
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report &

" Mewbourne Oil Cc Company
Lea County N.M.

Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State
Com #1H
Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H

| Well Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
- 3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)

! - Grid
~ Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

5,200.0 3.62 100.52 5,188.7 28.6 211.2 -12.4 1.05 -0.91 -7. 37

5,300.0 3.56 109.14 5,288.5 27.0 2173 -10.3 0.54 -0.06 8.62
5,400.0 3.66 107.58 5,388.3 251 223.2 -7.9 0.14 0.10 -1.56
5,500.0 3.98 109.42 5,488.1 229 229.6 -5.3 0.34 0.32 1.84
5,600.0 4.33 96.03 5,587.8 214 236.6 -3.2 1.03 0.35 -13.39
5,700.0 4.55 95.47 5,687.5 206 2443 -1.8 0.22 0.22 -0.56
5,800.0 4.69 96.40 5,787.2 19.8 2523 -0.4 0.16 0.14 0.93
5,900.0 4.57 96.58 5,886.9 18.9 260.3 11 0.12 -0.12 0.18
6,000.0 4.30 93.94 5,986.6 18.1 268.0 24 0.34 -0.27 -2.64
6,100.0 4.15 98.21 6,086.3 17.4 275.3 38 0.35 -0.15 427
6,200.0 3.99 92.19 6,186.1 16.7 2824 49 0.46 -0.16 -6.02
6,300.0 3.75 99.04 6,285.8 16.1 289.1 6.1 0.52 -0.24 6.85
6,400.0 3.58 102.21 6,385.6 14.9 295.4 7.8 0.26 -0.17 317
6,500.0 3.42 98.92 6,485.4 13.8 301.4 9.3 0.26 -0.16 -3.29
6,600.0 3.35 101.91 6,585.3 12.7 307.2 10.8 0.19 -0.07 2.99
6,700.0 3.14 111.25 6,685.1 1141 3126 12.8 0.57 -0.21 9.34
6,800.0 3.07 106.65 6,785.0 94 317.7 15.0 0.26 -0.07 -4.60
6,900.0 297 107.63 6,884.8 78 3228 16.9 0.11 -0.10 0.98
7,000.0 3.04 113.57 6,984.7 6.0 327.7 191 0.32 0.07 5.94
7,100.0 2.96 118.53 7,084.5 37 3324 218 0.27 -0.08 4.96
7,200.0 287 115.92 7,184.4 13 336.9 244 0.16 -0.09 -2.61
7,300.0 273 120.62 7,2843 -1.0 341.2 271 0.27 -0.14 4.70
7,400.0 272 115.39 7,384.2 -3.2 3454 206 0.25 -0.01 -5.23
7,500.0 295 120.43 7,484.1 -5.5 349.7 323 0.34 0.23 5.04
7,600.0 255 125.60 7,583.9 -8.1 353.8 35.2 0.47 -0.40 5.17
7,700.0 2.31 126.95 7,683.9 -10.6 357.2 379 0.25 -0.24 1.35
7,800.0 227 125.37 7,783.8 -13.0 360.4 40.5 0.07 -0.04 -1.58
7,900.0 2.09 125.64 7,883.7 -16.2 363.5 43.0 0.18 -0.18 0.27
8,000.0 1.86 131.99 7,983.6 -17.3 366.2 45.3 0.32 -0.23 6.35
8,100.0 1.80 127.91 8,083.6 -19.4 368.6 47.5 0.14 -0.06 -4.08
8,200.0 1.66 131.64 8,183.5 -213 371.0 496 0.18 -0.14 3.73
8,300.0 1.54 139.75 8,283.5 -23.3 3729 51.8 0.26 -0.12 8.1
8,400.0 1.54 137.57 8,383.5 -256.3 374.7 53.9 0.06 0.00 -2.18
8,500.0 1.56 132.69 8,483.4 -27.2 376.6 56.0 0.13 0.02 -4.88
8,600.0 1.39 147.62 8,583.4 -29.2 378.2 58.0 0.42 -0.17 14.93
8,700.0 1.13 155.72 8,683.4 -31.1 379.3 60.0 0.31 -0.26 8.10
8,800.0 0.75 199.05 8,783.4 -32.6 379.5 61.6 0.78 -0.38 43.33
8,900.0 0.71 294.32 8,883.4 -33.0 378.7 61.9 1.08 -0.04 95.27
9,000.0 1.50 332.32 8,983.3 -31.6 377.5 60.4 1.04 0.79 38.00
9,100.0 1.49 314.24 9,083.3 -29.5 376.0 58.2 0.47 -0.01 -18.08
9,200.0 1.52 303.95 9,183.3 -279 374.0 56.4 0.27 0.03 -10.29
9,300.0 1.60 304.59 9,283.2 -26.3 371.7 54.7 0.08 0.08 0.64
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report &

~ Mewbourne Oil Company .
- Lea County N.M.
Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State
Com #1H
- Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
~ Original Hole
- Original Hole

Well Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
3411 + 27 @ 3438 Ousft (Patterson #250)
3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)

Grid
Minimum Curvature

S | MEENESEEI G

9,400.0 2.03 305.45 9,383.2 -24.5 369.1 52.7 0.43 0.43 0.86 ‘
9,500.0 2.83 294.51 9,483.1 -22.5 365.4 50.4 0.92 0.80 -10.94 1
9,600.0 3.46 279.39 9,5682.9 -20.9 360.2 48.4 1.04 0.63 -15.12 ‘
9,700.0 4.31 256.50 9,682.7 -21.3 353.6 48.3 1.75 0.85 -22.89
9,800.0 3.00 234.45 9,782.5 -23.7 347.8 50.3 1.90 -1.31 -22.05 ‘
9,900.0 1.33 258.67 9,882.4 -25.5 344.5 51.8 1.87 -1.67 2422
10,000.0 0.64 260.77 9,982.4 -25.8 3428 52.0 0.69 -0.69 210
10,100.0 0.80 217.64 10,082.4 -26.4 341.9 52.5 0.55 0.16 -43.13
10,200.0 0.99 216.04 10,182.4 -27.7 340.9 53.7 0.19 0.19 -1.60 i
10,300.0 1.68 221.23 10,282.4 -29.5 339.5 55.4 0.70 0.69 5.19
10,400.0 1.05 259.70 10,382.4 -30.7 3376 56.5 1.08 -0.63 38.47 ‘
10,500.0 1.44 262.09 10,482.3 -31.1 335.4 56.7 0.39 0.39 2.39
10,600.0 1.556 252.64 10,582.3 -31.7 3329 571 0.27 0.11 -9.45
10,700.0 0.86 151.39 10,682.3 -32.7 332.0 58.0 1.91 -0.69 -101.25
10,800.0 0.50 156.96 10,782.3 -33.8 3325 59.1 0.37 -0.36 5.57
10,820.0 0.50 117.50 10,802.3 -33.9 332.6 59.3 1.69 0.00 -197.30
10820" MD Phoenix Gyro |
|
10,911.0 1.00 161.10 10,893.3 -34.8 333.2 60.2 0.80 0.55 47.91
10,943.0 4.20 172.90 10,925.2 -36.3 333.5 61.7 10.09 10.00 36.88 ‘
10,974.0 7.50 178.70 10,956.1 -39.4 333.6 64.8 10.80 10.65 18.71 ‘
11,006.0 9.70 182.60 10,987.7 -44.2 333.6 69.6 711 6.88 12.19 \
11,037.0 12.60 184.00 11,0181 -50.2 333.2 75.5 9.39 9.35 4.52 ‘
11,069.0 15.10 181.70 11,049.2 -57.8 332.8 83.1 8.00 7.81 -7.19
11,101.0 17.90 182.60 11,079.9 -66.9 332.5 92.2 8.79 8.75 2.81
11,132.0 19.70 184.50 11,109.2 -76.9 331.9 1021 6.13 5.81 6.13
11,163.0 21.10 187.10 11,138.3 -87.6 330.8 112.7 5.38 4.52 8.39
11,195.0 22.50 190.60 11,168.0 -99.4 328.9 124.3 597 4.38 10.94
11,226.0 24.40 192.90 11,196.4 -111.4 326.4 136.1 6.80 6.13 7.42
11,258.0 27.10 193.90 11,225.2 -125.0 3232 149.3 8.55 8.44 313
11,289.0 30.20 193.40 11,252.4 -139.4 319.7 163.5 10.03 10.00 -1.61 ‘
11,321.0 33.50 192.90 11,279.6 -155.8 315.8 179.6 10.35 10.31 -1.56 |
11,352.0 36.70 194.50 11,305.0 -173.2 3116 196.5 10.74 10.32 5.16 |
11,384.0 39.00 196.40 11,330.2 -192.1 306.4 215.0 8.06 719 5.94
11,415.0 41.20 197.80 11,354.0 -211.2 300.5 2335 7.67 7.10 4.52
11,447.0 43.20 198.40 11,377.7 -231.6 293.8 253.4 6.38 6.25 1.88
11,479.0 45.90 197.60 11,400.5 -252.9 286.9 274.2 8.62 8.44 -2.50
11,510.0 48.90 196.20 11,4214 -274.8 280.3 205.4 10.23 9.68 -4.52
11,541.0 52.60 194.20 11,4411 -297.9 274.0 318.0 12.94 11.94 -6.45
11,573.0 56.40 192.00 11,459.6 -323.3 268.1 3429 13.13 11.88 -6.88
11,604.0 59.00 189.70 11,476.2 -349.0 263.2 368.1 10.47 8.39 -7.42
11,636.0 60.50 186.90 11,4923 -376.4 259.2 395.1 8.89 469 -8.75
11,667.0 63.10 186.10 11,507.0 -403.5 256.1 421.9 8.69 8.39 -2.58
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report f“"&

~ Mewbourne Oil Company .

~ Lea County N.M.

~ Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State
Com #1H

' Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H

' Original Hole

~ Well Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)
3411+ 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)

Grid
Minimum Curvature

11,699.0 65.60 185.00 1" .520.-8 -432.2 253.3 450.4 8.40 7.81 -3.44

11,731.0 68.10 18330 11,5334 -461.6 251.2 479.4 9.21 7.81 -5.31 ‘

11,762.0 70.00 18110 11,5445 4905 250.1 508.2 9.03 6.13 -7.10 ‘

11,7755 70.38 18148  11,549.1 -503.2 2498 520.8 3.86 2.81 282 ‘
LP Mad Dog 35 B3AP St Com 1H ‘

11,794.0 70.90 18200 11,5552 -520.6 249.3 538.2 3.86 2.82 2.81 ‘

11,825.0 73.10 18220  11,564.8 -550.1 2482 567.5 7.12 7.10 065

11,857.0 75.80 180.30 11,5734 -580.9 2475 598.2 10.19 8.44 -5.94

11,888.0 78.10 17820  11,580.4 611.1 247.9 628.3 9.93 7.42 6.77

11,919.0 82.70 17720 11,5855 641.6 249.1 658.8 15.18 14.84 323

11,934.0 86.50 17720  11,586.9 656.6 2499 673.8 25.33 25.33 0.00

12,007.0 91.50 17850  11,588.2 -729.5 2526 746.7 7.08 6.85 1.78

12,038.0 91.60 17870  11,587.4 -760.5 253.4 7776 0.72 0.32 065 ,

12,132.0 91.90 17950 11,5845 -854.4 254.8 871.4 0.91 0.32 0.85

12,227.0 90.10 179.90 11,5828 -949.4 255.3 966.1 1.94 -1.89 0.42

12,321.0 90.90 18020 11,5820  -1,043.4 2552  1,059.8 0.91 0.85 0.32

12,416.0 89.80 18110 11,5814  -1,138.4 2542 11545 1.50 -1.16 0.95 |

12,510.0 90.50 18120 11,5812  -1,232.3 2523  1,2480 075 0.74 0.11 w

12,605.0 91.30 18170 11,5797  -1,327.3 2499  1,3425 0.99 0.84 0.53 \

12,700.0 89.90 18150 11,5787  -1,422.3 2472  1,437.0 1.49 -1.47 -0.21 \

12,794.0 90.70 18120 11,5782  -1,516.2 2450  1,530.5 0.91 0.85 -0.32 ‘

12,889.0 90.90 18050 11,5769  -1,611.2 2436  1,625.1 0.77 0.21 0.74 ‘

12,984.0 90.50 180.30 11,5757  -1,706.2 2429 17198 0.47 -0.42 -0.21

13,078.0 91.10 180.40 11,5744  -1,800.2 2424 18135 065 0.64 0.11

13,173.0 89.30 181.00 11,5741  -1,8952 2412 1,908.1 2.00 -1.89 0.63

13,267.0 90.30 180.90 11,5744  -1,989.2 2396  2,001.7 1.07 1.06 -0.11

13,362.0 90.50 18110 11,5737  -2,084.1 2380  2,096.2 0.30 0.21 0.21

13,456.0 91.30 18100 11,5723  -2,178.1 2363 21808 0.86 0.85 -0.11

13,550.0 90.20 18030 11,5710  -2,272.1 2352 22834 1.39 A4 -0.74 |

13,645.0 91.00 18030 11,5700  -2,367.1 2347  2,378.1 0.84 0.84 0.00

13,739.0 91.60 17970  11,567.9  -2,461.1 2347 24718 0.90 0.64 -0.64 |

13,834.0 89.80 17920 11,5668  -2,556.0 2356  2,566.6 1.97 -1.89 -0.53

13,929.0 89.80 17920 11,5671  -2,651.0 2369 26614 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘

14,023.0 90.20 17910 11,5671 -2,745.0 2383  2,755.2 0.44 0.43 -0.11 ‘

14,118.0 90.90 178.80 11,5662  -2,840.0 2401  2,850.0 0.80 0.74 -0.32

14,212.0 91.50 17870 11,5642  -2,934.0 2421 2,9439 0.65 0.64 0.1 }

14,307.0 90.70 17930 11,5624  -3,028.9 2438 30387 1.05 -0.84 063 '

14,402.0 90.90 17960 11,5611  -3,1123.9 2447 31335 0.38 0.21 0.32

14,497.0 89.80 17890 11,5605  -3,218.9 2459 32283 1.37 -1.16 -0.74 i

14,591.0 90.70 17960 11,5601  -3,312.9 2472 33221 1.21 0.96 0.74

14,686.0 91.40 179.00 11,5583  -3,407.9 2483 34169 0.97 0.74 -0.63

14,780.0 90.50 18020 11,5568  -3,501.8 2490 35106 1.60 -0.96 1.28

14,875.0 90.90 179.90 11,5556  -3,596.8 2489 36053 0.53 0.42 -0.32 1
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report A

Well Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
3411 + 27 @ 3438 0usft (Patterson #250)
3411 + 27 @ 3438.0usft (Patterson #250)

Mewbourne Oil Company .
Lea County N.M.

Section 35-23S-34E Mad Dog 35 B3AP State
Com #1H

Mad Dog 35 B3AP State Com #1H
Original Hole
Original Hole

Grid
Minimum Curvature
Stryker_EDM

14,969.0 91.50 180.10 11,5563.6 -3,690.8 2489 3,699.0 0.67 0.64 0.21
15,064.0 89.90 181.00 11,562.5 -3,785.8 248.0 3,793.7 1.93 -1.68 0.95
15,158.0 90.90 181.70 11,561.8 -3,879.8 2458 3,887.2 1.30 1.06 0.74
15,253.0 90.00 181.90 11,5511 -3,974.7 2428 3,981.6 0.97 -0.95 0.21
15,348.0 90.60 182.00 11,550.6 -4,069.7 239.6 4,076.1 0.64 0.63 0.11
15,442.0 90.60 182.60 11,549.6 -4,163.6 235.8 4,169.4 0.64 0.00 0.64
15,537.0 90.40 181.30 11,548.8 -4,258.5 2326 4,263.8 1.38 -0.21 -1.37
15,632.0 90.70 181.50 11,547.8 -4,353.5 230.2 4,358.3 0.38 0.32 0.21
15,726.0 90.30 180.80 11,547.0 -4,447.5 228.3 4,451.9 0.86 -0.43 -0.74
15,821.0 91.60 179.20 11,545.5 -4,542.5 2283 4,546.6 217 1.37 -1.68
15,915.0 92.40 179.60 11,542.2 -4,636.4 229.3 4,640.3 0.95 0.85 0.43
16,010.0 92.50 180.00 11,538.1 -4,731.3 229.7 4,735.0 0.43 0.11 0.42
16,040.0 92.50 180.00 11,536.8 -4,761.3 229.7 4,764.9 0.00 0.00 0.00
16040' MD Projected to Bit - PBHL Mad Dog 35 B3AP St Com 1H

10,820.0 10,802.3 -33.9 332.6 10820' MD Phoenix Gyro
16,040.0 11,536.8 -4,761.3 229.7 16040' MD Projected to Bit
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